St. Anne’s

May 12t April 2021

Our Value for April is forgiveness and
our value for May is Compassion

Dear Parents it is so exciting that soon
we will be able to go back to some kind
of pre COVID normality. We are
following the government guidelines to
ensure that the school is COVID safe.
Gradually as the government allow us
more freedom we will be able to make
changes in the school.

Clubs

Due to COVID restrictions, we are
permitted to only to run outdoor-based
clubs preferably in bubbles. Therefore,
as outdoor clubs are dependent on good
weather we are currently only able to
offer football club this half term.

As outdoor clubs are very dependent on
good weather we are not planning on
starting any more until next half term
when the forecast is more settled.

All other clubs are still on hold for the
time being. As the lock down eases, we
will look to start up more clubs as the
guidance allows.

Walk to School Week
Week beginning 17" May
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Please take that extra effort not travel to
school in your car next week. If you
have to travel by car please park further
away from the school.

we are asking all parents to refrain from
driving up to the school. The children
have been learning about how much
more polluted the street is at drop off
and pick up. Also may parents are
doing 3 point turns outside the school
and this makes more pollution and can
pose health and safety risks.

Thank you for your support

Class Photo

Tuesday 18t May
- 2

Parent/ Teacher progress
meetings
Pupil progress meetings will be taking
place on 18" and 19" May via zoom.
You will receive your appointment time
from your class teacher.

BOTTLES
MUFTI DONATION DAY
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18t June
Bring a Bottle
Mufti day

End of year Disco for all children during
school time run by PTA. More
information to follow.

Sive

16t July

From 2.30
After school the PTFA are
organising an end of COVID
celebration with a BBQ and drinks
starting for parents from 2.30pm.
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Sports day KS1 and KS2
Friday 2" July
At King George’s Park

EYFS Sports Day
7th July
At St Anne’s Church

Year 6 PGL
Residential
239 - 25t June

Reports
End of year academic reports will go out
to parents on 9" July 2021.

Open Afternoon and Art
Exhibition
Wednesday 14th July 2021
3-5pm
You will be able to drop into the Open
Afternoon and Art Exhibition, from 3pm

to 5 pm. You will be able to look at your
child’s work from this year in your child’s

classroom where there will also be
artwork on display.

Each class have focussed on a different
famous artist, see if you can guess
which artist your child has been learning
about! You can purchase your child’s
artwork framed in glass frames. The
money raised during our Art Exhibition
will go towards fun activities for Art
in the school.

September 2021
Reception children
Induction
25" June

September 2021
Nursery children
Induction
25t June

Term Dates 2020 - 2021

Spring term 2021
Mon Jan 4" Spring term begins
Mon Feb 15"
Mon Feb 22"
Thurs April 1%

Spring half term
Pupils return
Last day of term
(1.30PM finish)
Summer term 2021

Mon April 19" Summer term begins
Pupils return

Mon May 3" Bank Holiday

Mon May 31 Half term holiday

Mon June 7th
Tues June 8"
Thurs July 23"

Inset day (Staff Only)
Pupils return

Last day of term
(1.30PM finish)

Thurs July 23"¢ Last day of term
School closes at 1.30PM

Term Dates 2021 - 2022
Autumn 2021

Thurs Sept 2" Inset day (Staff Only)

Fri Sept 3 Inset day (Staff Only)
Mon Sep 6" Pupils return

Fri Oct 22 Last day of half term
Mon Oct 26 Autumn half term

Mon Oct 31% Pupils return

Fri Dec 21% Last day of term

(1.30PM finish)
Spring term 2022

Mon Jan 3" Bank holiday

Tues Jan 4" Inset day staff only
Wed Jan 5" Pupils return

Mon Feb 14" Spring half term
Mon Feb 21 Pupils return

Fri April 1% Last day of term

(1.30PM finish)
Summer term 2022

Mon April 18" Bank holiday
Summer term begins
Pupils return

Tue April 191

Mon May 2" Bank Holiday

Mon May 30" Half term holiday

Mon June 6™ Inset day (Staff Only)

Tues June 7 Pupils return

Fri July 21% Last day of term
(1.30PM finish)

Mon 25 July Inset training (staff

only)



